

2nd YEAR MAINTENANCE

7

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w - Maintenance of Road					
from Tiwari Tola to Govind Singh ke Ghar.					
Agency - Ras Construction					
Agreement No. - 17 SBD/2020-21					
Date of start - 25.09.2020					
Date of completion - 24.09.2021					
Actual Date of completion - 16.03.2022					
Period for 2 nd year] Maintenance					

① Restoration of Rain cuts					
1x	26.80	X 1.25	X 0.30	=	10.05 m ³
2x	11.75	X 1.20	X 0.30	=	8.46 m ³
3x	6.25	X 1.10	X 0.25	=	5.15 m ³
2x	8.50	X 1.15	X 0.30	=	5.86 m ³
1x	21.90	X 1.25	X 0.30	=	8.21 m ³
2x	13.25	X 1.20	X 0.30	=	9.54 m ³
1x	17.60	X 1.25	X 0.30	=	6.60 m ³
3x	4.10	X 1.15	X 0.25	=	3.53 m ³
7x	2.50	X 1.10	X 0.25	=	4.81 m ³
1x	9.85	X 1.00	X 0.25	=	2.46 m ³
3x	5.25	X 1.20	X 0.30	=	5.67 m ³
2x	13.50	X 1.20	X 0.30	=	9.72 m ³
6x	2.50	X 1.10	X 0.30	=	4.95 m ³

Continuation

11
Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
<u>① Restoration of rain cuts</u>					
Q.VTMBP 8	=	95.38	m ³		
@ Rs. 396.73				= Rs.	37840.00 ✓
<u>② Making up of kerbs/shoulder</u>					
Q.VTMBP 9	=	707.06	m ²		
@ Rs. 59.87				= Rs.	42332.00 ✓
<u>③ Patch repair over bituminous surface</u>					
Q.VTMBP 9	=	73.59	m ²		
@ Rs. 288.71				= Rs.	21246.00 ✓
<u>④ Maintenance of C/D works</u>					
<u>Slab width</u>					
Q.VTMBP 10	=	5.00	No.		
@ Rs. 2329.21				= Rs.	11646.00 ✓
<u>⑤ Maintenance of Road signs</u>					
Q.VTMBP 10	=	1.05	km		
@ Rs. 1077.81				= Rs.	1132.00 ✓
<u>⑥ Maintenance of 200 m 2 km Stone</u>					
Q.VTMBP 10	=	2.10	km		
@ Rs. 707.26				= Rs.	1485.00 ✓
<u>⑦ Cutting of branches of trees & shrubs</u>					
Q.VTMBP 10	=	4.00	No.		
@ Rs. 109.74				= Rs.	439.00 ✓
<u>⑧ Cutting of shrubs from roadway</u>					
Q.VTMBP 10	=	16.00	No.		
@ Rs. 6.73				= Rs.	108.00 ✓
Continuation				= Rs.	108.00 ✓

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) <u>Trimming of grass and weeds</u>					
Q.VTMBP90 = 1766.50 m ²					
@ Rs. 2.24				= Rs.	3957.00
(iv) <u>Maintenance of trees by the road side</u>					
Q.VTMBP10 = 79.00 No.					
@ Rs. 672.91				= Rs.	53160.00
			Total	= Rs.	173345.00
Add 12% GST (+)				= Rs.	20801.00
Add 1% L.C (+)				= Rs.	1733.00
Add S.F (+)				= Rs.	1245.00
				= Rs.	195879.00
				= Rs.	197124.00
				= Rs.	20176.00
Less 10.30% below				= Rs.	20364.00

= Rs. 176820.00

175703.00

10/5/24

10/5/24

2

11/05/24

11/05/24

RE

10/5/24

10/5/24